CITY OF MORIARTY REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING DECEMBER 14, 2022

202 Broadway St. S – Moriarty, NM 87035

- a. Welcome
- **b.** Pledge of Allegiance
- c. Roll Call of Council members
- **d.** Add to agenda (for discussion only) Pursuant to 10-15-1 through 10-15-4 (NMSA 1978) these issues can be addressed in general. No decision can be rendered at this meeting.

CONSENT AGENDA

- 1. CONSIDER AND ACT UPON APPROVAL OF CONSENT AGENDA ITEMS:
 - a.) Utility Billing Adjustments
 - -2065601- \$38,596.18
 - -210300 \$38,613.53
 - -20536.04 \$185.91
 - b.) Approval for AARP Tax Aide to use Room R-02 Feb 2 Apr 12 in kind services of free tax prep
 - c.) Approval of Monthly Bills

Motion	_Second	_Action	
INDUSTRIAL PARK SIERRA BLANCA BREWERY 2. DISCUSSION OF, CONSIDER AND ACT UPON REQUEST FROM TENANT FOR UPGRADES			
Motion	_Second	_Action	
P&Z – JEANETTE HENDRICKS AWARD OF BID 3. CONSIDER AND ACT UPON APPROVAL TO AWARD BID FOR NUISANCE MITIGATION			
Motion	_Second	_Action	
JEFF MONKA 4. DISCUSSION OF, CONSIDER, AND ACT UPON AGENDA ITEM REQUEST FOR LEASE FOR CANNIBAS GROW			
Motion	_Second	_Action	
PUBLIC WORKS – JEFF TAPIA UPDATE			
 RESOLUTION NO. 22-23-16 – WATER RATES AND FEES DISCUSSION OF, CONSIDER, AND ACT UPON ADOPTION OF RESOLUTION NO. 22-23-15 FOR WATER RATE AND FEES INCREASES 			
Motion	_Second	_Action	

A copy of this agenda is available at the City Clerk's Office at 201 Broadway St. in Moriarty, New Mexico. An electronic copy of the agenda may be requested by emailing goclerk@moriartynm.gov.

6. DISCUSSION OF, CONSIDER AND ACT UPON APPROVAL TO BEGIN RECRUITMENT FOR VACANT POSITION			
Motion	Second	_Action	
MFD – CHIEF HART UPDATE RECRUITMENT 7. DISCUSSION OF, CONSIDER AND ACT UPON APPROVAL TO BEGIN INTERNAL RECRUITMENT FOR VACANT POSITION			
Motion	_Second	_Action	
MPD – CHIEF URBINA UPDATE			
MOU – CITY OF MORIARTY/TOWN OF VAUGHN 8. DISCUSSION OF, CONSIDER AND ACT UPON APPROVAL OF MOU FOR LE TRAINING			
Motion	_Second	_Action	

<u>ADJOURN</u>

RECRUITMENT

A copy of this agenda is available at the City Clerk's Office at 201 Broadway St. in Moriarty, New Mexico. An electronic copy of the agenda may be requested by emailing goclerk@moriartynm.gov.